
Page 1 of 2 
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

Inland Waterways Authority Of India      Jal Marg Vikas Project 

RFP No: IN-IWAI – 336118 -CW-RFB-2                                                                                                                               Amendment –7  dated. 15.12.2023  
CPPP Tender ID : 2023_JMVP_ 770164_1         

Tender :  Fairway Maintenance on Quantity Based Dredging of  Majhaua – Ghazipur   stretch ( 115 km) on National Waterway – 1 
  
File Reference : IWAI -WB-NW1- 14/ 16 / 2023  

Subsequent to the pre-bid meeting of   Majhaua-Ghazipur stretch (115 km) stretch, following clarifications & amendments are incorporated and will form an 
integral part of the Bid Document. 
Sl.  Bid document ref Existing Text To be Read as  

1 IFB clause-08  &  Section-II 
Bid Data Sheet ITB-22.1 

Both Technical and Financial Bids shall be uploaded on-
line in separate electronic envelopes,  

The deadline for uploading the bids   
 Date: 15.12.2023 Time: 1500 hrs. IST or as amended from 
time to time. 

Both Technical and Financial Bids shall be uploaded on-
line in separate electronic envelopes,  

The deadline for uploading the bids   
 Date: 29.12.2023 Time: 1500 hrs. IST or as amended 
from time to time. 

2 IFB clause-08  &  Section-II 
Bid Data Sheet ITB-25.1 

The online  Bid Opening of Technical Parts of the Bid  
shall take place  on     Date: 15.12.2023 Time: 1530 hrs. 
IST  or as amended from time to time 

The online Bid Opening of Technical Parts of the Bids 
shall take place on Date: 29.12.2023; Time: 1500 hrs. IST 
or as amended from time to time.  

3 Section III, Clause 2.6.0 

Equipment 6.1 Dredger 

Dredger - Minimum of Two (2) nos. of Cutter Suction 
Dredgers having capacity of dredging minimum of 250 - 
650 cum of solids per hour with suitable discharge pipes. 

River worthiness certificate to be provided at the 
time of Bid Submission, from the certifying authority. 

Dredger - Minimum of Two (2) nos. of Cutter Suction 
Dredgers having capacity of dredging minimum of 250 - 
650 cum of solids per hour with suitable discharge pipes. 

 
Dredgers: 

(i) Must be Registered as ‘Dredger’ either under 
the Inland Vessels Act, 2021 or under the 
Merchant Shipping Act, 1958 and registration 
certificate shall be valid. 

(ii) The Dredgers should have valid Survey 
Certificate from the designated authority under 



Page 2 of 2 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Inland Waterways Authority Of India      Jal Marg Vikas Project 

RFP No: IN-IWAI – 336118 -CW-RFB-2                                                                                                                               Amendment –7  dated. 15.12.2023  
CPPP Tender ID : 2023_JMVP_ 770164_1         

IV Act 2021 or Merchant Shipping Act, 1958. 
 

Both (i) & (ii) shall be submitted with the bid. In 
case these certificates are either not valid or not 
registered in appropriate category, the bid will be 
summarily rejected. 

4 Section III, Clause 2.6.0 

Equipment 6.2 Survey 
Vessel  

Survey Vessel. 1 no. should be Equipped with Multi beam 
eco-sounder, Altimeter for facilitating the measurement of 
Depth & Width of the Channel  

River worthiness certificate to be provided at the time of 
Bid Submission, from the certifying authority 

Survey Vessel. 1 no. should be Equipped with Multi 
beam eco-sounder, Altimeter for facilitating the 
measurement of Depth & Width of the Channel.  

 
Survey vessels 

(i) The survey vessel must be registered under 
Inland Vessels Act, 2021 or under the 
Merchant Shipping Act, 1958 and 
registration certificate shall be valid under 
survey vessel. 

(ii) The Survey vessels should have valid 
Survey Certificate from the designated 
authority under IV Act 2021 or Merchant 
Shipping Act, 1958. 

Both (i) & (ii) shall be submitted with the bid. In 
case these certificates are either not valid or not 
registered in appropriate category, the bid will be 
summarily rejected. 

5 
Section III, Clause 2.6.0 
Equipment 6.3 & 6.5  

 All other vessels / desirable equipment shall also have the registration and Survey certificates as per IV Act /  or MMD 
under the Merchant Shipping Act, 1958 in respective category. 

 
All other terms & conditions of the Tender documents remains un-altered 
 


